AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/FPURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
PO0007 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE [70CDLG 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem ) CODE l TCR/MS-DC

DETENTION MANAGEMENT - LAGUNA

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

24000 AVILA ROAD,

Laguna Niguel CA 92677

ICE/Mission Support-DC
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Mana
801 T
Attn:
Washington DC 20536

Street NW,

ement

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strect, county, State and ZIP Codc)

GEO GROUP INC THE

ATTN

4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY
BOCA RATCN FL 334313367

(<))

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)

CODE 6127064650000 FACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

70CDCR20D00OD0D0DS

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
12/19/2019

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as sat forth in ltlem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems B and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By
FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

separale lelter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers,
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference Lo (he solicitation and this amendment. and Is received prior Lo the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

is extended. is not extended

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speciiy type of medification and authority)

X Bilateral Modification / FAR 43,103 (a)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section
DUNS Number: 612706465
NAICS Code: 561612; PSC: S206

Contracting Of

Alternative COR:
Contracting Officer:

Contract Specialist:

gs, including

Gice.dhs.gov (949)
Rice.dhs.gov (202)

licitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

icer Representative (UO.—’\):_at (ebl) 328-01 e-mail at

Rice.dhs.gov

at -i:'e.dhs .gov

943

731

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the attached Virtual Attorney Visitation

(VAV) Capability into the contract.
Continued ...

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A of 10A. as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A_NAME _AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print|

ice.dhs

_Executive Vice President
15]

\gnature of porson avthorized io SIgn)

15C. DATE SIGNED

1/14/2022

16C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

2023-ICLI-00006 5220

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

.gov



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET 70CDCR20D0O000D0DE/POCOOT 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (£)

There is no requisition associated with this
modification. All funding continues to be

obligated at the task order level.
LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification: Other Administrative
Action

Total Amount for this Modif;ca:;or.:-

Period of Performance: 12/20/2020 to 12/1%/2024
Invoice Instructions for ICE - ERO Contracts: see
Section G of the Contract Clauses for this
contract for specific invoice instructions.

All other terms and conditions remains the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

2023-ICLI-00006 5221

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86/)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,110



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I
1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00004 See Block 16C NONE
6.ISSUED BY CODE [70cDLG 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE i TCE/DM/DC-LAGUNA
DETENTION MANAGEMENT - LAGUNA ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
U.S5. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisi n Management Office of Acquisition Management
24000 AVILA ROAD, 24000 Avila Road,
Laguna Niguel CA 92677 Attn:
Laguna Niguel CA ©//
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Statc and 2IP Codc) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GEQ GROUP INC THE
ATTN _ 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY
TON FL 334313367
BOCA: RATON:F 33431336 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR20D00D0D008
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 127064650000 FACILITY CODE 12/19/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbared solicitation is amended as sat forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specfied for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By

separale lelter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference Lo (he solicitation and this amendment. and Is received prior Lo the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A TH|S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor X is not. is required to sign this document and retum coples 1o the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section gs, including solficitati act subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 612706465

NAICS Code: 561612; PSC: 5206

Contracting Officer Representative (COR):_at (661) 328-.0: e-mail at

ice.dhs.gov

Alternative COR: _at (916) 329—-81“ e-mail at -@i:e.dhs.gov

Attachment 28 Kern County WD 2015-5603, Revision 12 Dated 07-02-2020

The purpose of this modification is to replace and update SCA Wage Determination Attachment
28 Kern County WD 2015-5603, Revision 12 Dated 07-02-2020, effective date: 12/20/2020 see
Continued ...

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full foree and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print|

15B8. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
01/12/2021
(Signaturo of porson authorizod o sign)
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

2023-ICLI-00006 5222



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET T0CDCR20D00000008/P00004 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)

attached.

LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Mocdification: Other Administratiwve

Action
Period of Performance: 12/20/2019 to 12/19/2034
All IDIQ terms and conditions remain the same and

flow down to the Task Orders.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

2023-ICLI-00006 5223

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,110





